Spring 2022 Course Schedule
ﬁ Session  Begin Date End Date
1 January 11, 2022 May 6, 2022
2 January 11, 2022 March 2, 2022

Andrew College 3 Morcha 202 May2, 2022

1854
BUILDING/ROOM LEGEND

ADS HOUSE Andrew Serves House MUSIC Music Building - Downtown
BERRYM CERAMIC Berryman Ceramics Studio - Downtown NB NRR No building/room required
JAMISON Visual Arts Building OM THEATRE Old Main Building (Liddie Murphy Theatre)
JC Jones Chapel ON Online course
PB Parker Building (Jinks Physical Education Complex) SC Science Building
LB PT3LAB Library (Computer Lab/Classroom) SuU Suarez Building
LB IWRC Library Interdisciplinary Writing and Reading Center STAPLES Staples Hall (formerly Warren Bush)

Online Course Information
Classroom listed as ACOP (Andrew College Online Program) or CANVAS

First Time Login
Username: lowercase last name + last 4 digits of student ID number (EX: smith4567)
Password: student ID number + capitalized first letter of last name (EX: 1234567S)

Additional Fees

Students may be required to verify identification if taking exams at a testing location. Proctored testing fees vary between locations and are generally $25-$50. Students should check with
the testing location for availability and fee information.

Specific Course Information
ENG 099 All students are required to purchase courseware for the course.

ENG 111 All students are required to purchase courseware for the course.

Enrollment Consent: To enroll in course with required (REQ) enrollment consent, advisor or instructor should send an email requesting the student be enrolled to
registrar@andrewcollege.edu.

NOTE: Class schedule is updated regularly. Course offerings and enrollment numbers are accurate as of the date/time of update. Last update: 10/04/2021.
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Course

Number
ACE 101
ACE 101
ART 115
ART 201
ART 205
ART 226
BIO 100
BIO 121
BIO 121
BIO 122
BIO 122
BIO 123
BIO 124
BIO 124
BIO 124
BIO 227
BIO 227
BUS 121
BUS 121
BUS 130
BUS 200
BUS 270
BUS 311
BUS 312
BUS 312
BUS 313
BUS 340
BUS 360
BUS 371
BUS 413
BUS 470
BUS 473
CHE 111
CHE 111
CHE 111
CHE 111
CHE 111
CHE 112
CHE 112
CHE 112

Section Course Title

A2
A3
A

>

AC Experience

AC Experience

Three Dimen Design
Painting

Ceramics

Art History Il

Prin. of Biology
General Biology |
General Biology |
General Biology Il
General Biology Il
Human Anat. & Phys |
Human Anat. & Phy I
Human Anat. & Phy I
Human Anat. & Phy I
Microbiology
Microbiology

Prin. of Acct. Il

Prin. of Acct. Il

Prin of Macro Econ
Intro to Business
Agribus Marketing
Effective Team Dyna
HR Management

HR Management
Mgmt & Org Behavior
Intro to Finance

Busi Ethics 21st Cen
Social Media Market
Sustain in Business
Integr Market Comm
Marketing Research
Intro Chemistry |
Intro Chemistry |
Intro Chemistry |
Intro Chemistry |
Intro Chemistry |
Intro Chemistry Il
Intro Chemistry Il
Intro Chemistry Il

Credit
Hours Start Time
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
Online
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
Online
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
Online
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
9:30 AM
Online

[y

Online
9:00 AM
Online
8:00 AM
1:30 PM
Online
8:00 AM
Online
1:00 PM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
Online
11:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
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End Time
9:50 AM
9:50 AM

10:50 AM
2:50 PM

12:50 PM

12:15 PM

Online

10:50 AM

12:50 PM
9:50 AM

10:50 AM

Online
10:50 AM
10:50 AM

Online

11:50 AM

12:50 PM

10:45 AM

Online
Online
9:50 AM
Online
8:50 AM
2:45 PM
Online
9:15 AM
Online
2:15 PM

10:45 AM

12:15 PM
2:15PM

11:50 AM
2:15 PM
2:50 PM
2:15 PM
2:50 PM

Online

11:50 AM

11:50 AM

11:50 AM

Meeting
Days
MW
MW
MW F
TR
MW
TR
Online
MW F
R
MW F
T
Online
MW F
R
Online
MW F
T
TR
Online
Online
MW F
Online
MW F
TR
Online
TR
Online
MW
TR
TR
MW
MW F
MW
R
MW
R
Online
MW F
T
MW F

Building
sC

sC
BERRYM
JA
BERRYM
Su

ON

SC

SC

SC

SC

ON

SC

SC

ON

sC

SC

SC

ON

ON

Su

ON
STAPLE
STAPLE
ON
STAPLE
ON
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
SC

SC

SC

SC

ON

SC

SC

SC

Room Instructor
106 J Curtin
106 J Curtin
CERAMICS CJohnson
MISON CJohnson
CERAMICS CJohnson
AREZ CJohnson
ACOP K Stancil
BIOLAB Kenworthy
BIOLAB Kenworthy
BIOLAB Kenworthy
BIOLAB Kenworthy
ACOP P Latimer
15 A Redhead
BIOLAB A Redhead
ACOP P Latimer
BIOLAB Kenworthy
BIOLAB Kenworthy
115 J Grant
CANVAS JGrant
CANVAS T Traore
AREZ R Kortbawi
ACOP C Serafin

103 R Kortbawi
103 R Kortbawi

CANVAS R Kortbawi
103 R Kortbawi
ACOP T Traore

103 R Kortbawi
106 C Serafin
106 C Serafin
106 C Serafin
106 C Serafin
106 A Keasling

CHELAB  AKeasling
106 A Keasling
CHELAB  AKeasling
CANVAS A Keasling
106 A Keasling
CHELAB  AKeasling

106 A Keasling

Enroliment
Consent

REQ
REQ

REQ

Enroliment

Limit

15
15
15
15
15
25
24
15
15
15
15
25
16
16
25
15
15
15
25
25
20
25

7

7
25

7
25

NN NN

12
12

20
12
12

Enrolled
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CHE
CHE
CHE
CRJ
CRM
CRM
CRM
CRM
CRM
CRM
CRM
CRM
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
ELE
ELE
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ERG
FOR

112
122
122
112
105
110
115
120
125
210
215
220
111
111
212
213
400
330
350
99

99

111
111
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
115
116
117
206
222
222
223
224
265
111
237

HR

03
02
02
02
03
02
02
03
01

HR
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Intro Chemistry Il
General Chemistry Il
General Chemistry Il
Prin Law Enforcement
Medical Terminology
Reg Struc & Mgmt
Cancer Reg Oper
Cancer Code & Stage
Onco Trmt & Coding
Flw-up/Data Util
Abstracting Methods
Clinical Practicum
Speech

Speech

Explore Diversity Ed
Explore Learn Teach
Teaching Portfolio
Teach Except Elem
Foster Creative Expr
Sup for ENG Comp |
Sup for ENG Comp |
English Comp |
English Comp |
English Comp Il
English Comp Il
English Comp Il
English Comp Il
English Comp Il
English Comp Il
English Comp Il
Creative Writing

Lit Mag Editing

Lit Mag Publishing
Intro Media Writing
World Lit Il

World Lit Il
American Lit |
American Lit Il
Tutoring Practicum
Engineering Graphics
Dendrology/Utilizat
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10:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
Arranged
Online
9:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:30 PM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
Online
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
11:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
1:00 PM
Online
Arranged
Online
Online

11:50AM T
10:50 AM MW F
10:50AM R
Online Online
Online Online
Online Online
Online Online
Online Online
Online Online
Online Online
Online Online
Online Online
10:45AM TR
10:45AM TR
10:50 AM MW F
11:50 AM MW F
With Instructor
Online Online
12:.00PM T
9:50 AM MW
10:50 AM MW
9:15AM TR
10:45AM TR
9:50AM MW F
10:50 AM MW F
1:45PM TR
12:15PM TR
2:15PM MW
10:50 AM MW F
Online Online
With Instructor
With Instructor
With Instructor
11:50 AM MW F
10:45AM TR
10:45AM TR
2:15PM MW
Online Online
With Instructor
Online Online
Online Online

SC

SC

SC

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
NB

ON
STAPLE
LB

LB

LB

LB
STAPLE
STAPLE
LB

LB

LB
STAPLE
ON

NB

NB

NB
STAPLE
SC

SC
STAPLE
ON

NB

ON

ON

CHELAB  AKeasling
106 A Keasling
CHELAB  AKeasling
CANVAS K Cochran
ACOP P Zinkann
ACOP P Zinkann
ACOP P Zinkann
ACOP P Zinkann
ACOP P Zinkann
ACOP P Zinkann
ACOP P Zinkann
ACOP P Zinkann
104 A Knight
104 A Knight
105 L Smith
105 L Smith
NRR L Smith
CANVAS  STAFF
103 L Smith
PT3LAB K Dodrill
PT3LAB K Dodrill
PT3LAB K Dodrill
PT3LAB K Dodrill

104 P Dearmin
104 P Dearmin

PT3LAB  J Temples
PT3LAB K Dodrill
PT3LAB K Dodrill
104 P Dearmin
CANVAS  Liss-Green
NRR P Dearmin
NRR P Dearmin
NRR P Dearmin

ACOP M Burnett
NRR J Temples
CANVAS  STAFF
CANVAS M Holtzsch

114 P Dearmin
106 J Temples
106 J Temples
104 P Dearmin

REQ

REQ

REQ
REQ

REQ

REQ

15
15
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
15

o]

15
15

19
19
19
19
18
16
18
19
15

25
15
15
15
12
13

18
25
10
10
25
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HED
HED
HED
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HUM
ISM
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
NUR
NUR
NUR
PED
PED

115 A
220 02
230 A
101 02
102 A
102 B
105 A
105 B
105 HR
122 A
222 03
99
101
101
111
113
201
201
203
221
223
231
100
102
112
117
119
123
161 BR
162 BR
171 BR
172 BR
217 A
219 A
262 BR
272 BR
110 A
115 A
220 A
101 02
110 A2
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Health & First Aid
Medical Terminology
Preven/Care Athl Inj
Survey World Civ |
Survey World Civ Il
Survey World Civ Il
US Hist to 1865

US Hist to 1865

US Hist to 1865

Sur of Hum Rena-20th
Phys Sci Elem Teach
Accel Foun Math II
Quan Skills & Reason
Quan Skills & Reason
College Algebra
Precal Trigonometry
Intro to Statistics
Intro to Statistics
Cal-Analytic Geom Il
Differential Equat
Nbr/Oper Elem Teach
Linear Algebra

Music Fundamentals
Aural Skills Il

Music Theory Il
Choraliers

Jazz Ensemble

Music Appreciation
Secondary Appl Instr
Primary Appl Instrum
Secondary Appl Instr
Primary Appl Instrum
Choraliers

Jazz Ensemble
Primary Appl Instrum
Primary Appl Instrum
Nurs Care Adults |
Mental Health Nurs
Nurs Care Adults Il
Wellness

Basic Conditioning
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10:00 AM
Online
11:00 AM
Online
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
Online
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
Online
1:00 PM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
2:30 PM
2:00 PM
12:30 PM
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
2:30 PM
2:00 PM
Arranged
Arranged
8:00 AM
1:00 PM
8:00 AM
Online
10:00 AM

10:50 AM MW F
Online Online
12:15PM TR
Online Online
2:15PM MW
3:45PM MW
10:45AM TR
12:15PM TR
10:45AM TR
12:15PM TR
Online Online
2:15PM MW
10:50 AM MW F
12:15PM TR
1:45PM TR
11:50 AM MW F
11:50 AM MW F
8:50AM MW F
8:50 AM MTWR
10:45AM TR
Online Online
2:15PM MW
10:45AM TR
11:50AM W
12:15PM TR
3:45PM MW
3:15PM TR
1:45PM TR
With Instructor
With Instructor
With Instructor
With Instructor
3:45PM MW
3:15PM TR
With Instructor
With Instructor
12:00 PM M
3:00PM M
12:00PM T
Online Online
10:50 AM MW F

IC

ON

SC

ON
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
ON

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

ON

SC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUsIC
MUsIC
MUsIC
MUsIC
MUsIC
WB
STAPLE
STAPLE
ON

PB

CANVAS

CANVAS

CANVAS

101 K Brown
K Brown
15 P Latimer
C Roberts
114 C Roberts
114 C Roberts
114 C Roberts
114 C Roberts
114 C Roberts REQ
104 F Senn
K Stancil
115 J Grant
115 J Grant
115 J Grant REQ
115 STAFF
110 C Dolberry
104 G Long
104 STAFF REQ
110 C Dolberry
110 C Dolberry

CANVAS ] Grant
110 C Dolberry
BLDG D Kolan
BLDG D Kolan
BLDG D Kolan
BLDG G Roberts
BLDG D Kolan
BLDG D Kolan
BLDG D Kolan
BLDG D Kolan
BLDG D Kolan
BLDG D Kolan
BLDG G Roberts
BLDG D Kolan
BLDG D Kolan
BLDG D Kolan
NURS M Dozier
NURS JM Collins
NURS Cartwright
CANVAS  Cartwright
GYM M Brown

10
15
15
25
12
12
10
12

18
25
15
15
15
15
10
15

10
10
25
10
10
25
25
15
20
20
10
10
10
10
15
20
10
10
25
25
25
25
15
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PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PHY
PHY
PHY
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
PSY

RED
RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
RES
RPH
RPH
SAG
SAG
SAG
SAG
STL

STL

THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE

130
182
183
185
186
188
190
192
211
211
232
111
111
111
111
111
211
121
387
115
125
220
220
225
225
230
111
122
100
105
200
205
102
104
100
120
123
123
125
215
217
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Racquetball

Varsity Baseball
Varsity Basketball
Varsity Golf

Varsity Soccer

Varsity Softball
Varsity Cross Coun
Varsity Volleyball
Princ Physics |

Princ Physics |
Dynamics
Government of the US
Government of the US
Government of the US
Government of the US
Government of the US
Constitutional Law
Intro to Psychology
Diag Read Instruct
Res Ther Tech II
Cardiopul Physio

Neo & Ped Res Ther
Neo & Ped Res Ther
Clinical Prac lll

Clinical Prac lll
Preparation for Prac
Religion of Old Test
Intro West Rel Th
Intro to Regen Agri
Natural Res Conserv
Plant Sci & Crop Pro
Animal Science/Prod
Concepts of Servant
Serv. Lead and Power
Voice and Diction
Theatre Perform Pra
Theatre Appreciation
Theatre Appreciation
Theatre Product Prac
Script Analysis
Improvisation
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10:00 AM

9:00 AM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
Online
10:00 AM
2:00 PM
9:30 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
1:00 PM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
9:00 AM
Online
12:30 PM
9:00 AM
Online
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
2:00 PM
12:30 PM
Arranged
9:30 AM
Online
Arranged
11:00 AM
1:00 PM

10:50 AM MW F

9:50 AM MW F
2:50 PM M
10:50 AM MW F
10:45AM TR
1:45PM TR
2:15PM MW
2:15PM MW
Online Online
10:50 AM MW F
3:15PM TR
12:.00PM R
11:50AM TR
4:00PM R
3:50PM W
6:50PM T
4:50 PM M
11:50AM T
9:50 AM W
Online Online
1:45PM TR
9:50AM MW F
Online Online
11:50 AM MW F
2:15PM MW
3:45PM MW
3:15PM TR
1:45PM TR
With Instructor
10:45AM TR
Online Online
With Instructor
11:50 AM MW F
1:50 PM M

PB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

SC

SC

SC
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
ON
STAPLE
STAPLE
STAPLE
IC

IC

IC

IC
RESP
RESP
IC

ON
STAPLE
SC

ON

SC

SC

ADS
ADS
oM
oM
oM

ON

oM
STAPLE
oM

RCOURT M Brown

NRR
NRR
NRR
NRR
NRR
NRR
NRR

B Williams
B Williams
B Williams
B Williams
B Williams
B Williams
B Williams
104 G Long

PHYLAB G long

ACOP

CLINIC
CLINIC

ACOP

104 G Long
102 CJ Lynn
114 CJ Lynn
102 CJ Lynn
102 CJ Lynn
CJ Lynn
102 CJ Lynn
104 K Cochran
103 L Smith
102 K Brown
102 L Shaw
101 L Shaw
101 K Brown
L Shaw
L Shaw
101 K Brown
I Quinones
104 | Quinones
15 A Redhead

CANVAS A Redhead

HOUSE
HOUSE

15 A Redhead
15 A Redhead
M Burnett
M Burnett

THEATRE Liss-Green
THEATRE Liss-Green
THEATRE Liss-Green

ACOP

Liss-Green

THEATRE Liss-Green

103 Liss-Green

THEATRE Liss-Green

REQ

25
25
15
25
25
25
20
15
15
10

12

25

18

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
25
18
16
20
15
16
25
25
15
15
20
25
15

15



